PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
Name Execution Date										
CRAIG K. POULTON	11/13/2012									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	RPX CORPORAT									
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PI									
Internal Address:	STEUART TOWE									
City:	SAN FRANCISCO									
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA									
Postal Code:	94105									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number										
Property Type										
Patent Number: 57023										
Patent Number: 60660					 					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: 9724790464										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Phone:	972-479-0462									
Email: Correspondent Name:	Ğ									
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715										
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RF	RPXC-29189-POULTON							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gr	Gregory M. Howison							
Total Attachments: 3 source=RPX29189 Exe Assmt-Poulton#page1.tif source=RPX29189 Exe Assmt-Poulton#page2.tif source=RPX29189 Exe Assmt-Poulton#page3.tif										

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made effective on this 2^{++} day of 3^{-+} day of 3^{-+}

Craig K. Poulton, a(n) Individual, with a principal place of business at 3785 South 700 East, Second Floor, Salt Lake City, Utah 84106 ("ASSIGNOR"); and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize a duly authorized representative of ICAP Patent Brokerage LLC to insert the Effective Date herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

<u>Collos</u>

Printed Name Title (if applicable):



On this 13^{14} day of <u>November</u>, 20^K before me, a Notary Public, appeared <u>Cray</u> <u>Par/4m</u> who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public JONATHAN DOYLE TYLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH My Comm. Exp. 10/27/2013 Commission # 580605



PATENT REEL: 029654 FRAME: 0425

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Juris.</u>	Title	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date	<u>Status</u>
US	Electronic exercise enhancer	08/507,550	7/26/1995	5,702,323	12/30/1997	Granted
US	Direct feedback controller for user interaction	08/999,487	12/29/1997	6,066,075	5/23/2000	Granted
EP	Electronic exercise enhancer	19960925358	7/19/1996	0840638	7/6/2005	Granted
GB	Electronic exercise enhancer	19960925358	7/19/1996	0840638	7/6/2005	Granted
WO	Electronic exercise enhancer	PCT/US96/11885	7/19/1996			
AU	Electronic exercise enhancer	19960065482	7/19/1996			

Ct.f.

PATENT REEL: 029654 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 01/18/2013

÷.